

Recognized by Medical Council of India /National Medical Commission, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India Affiliated to Kaloji Narayanarao University of Health Sciences, Warangal, Telangana.

## **Statutory Declaration under Section**

## 4 (1) (b) of the RTI Act, 2005

Sr.No	Title	Details
1	Name of the Organization	Malla Reddy Medical College for Women
2	Postal address of the Organization	Suraram 'X' Roads, Quthbullapur, Jeedimetla, Hyderabad
3	Website	www.mrmcw.edu.in
4	E-mail	mrmcw777@gmail.com
5	Phone Number	9908630123
6	Malla Reddy Medical College for established under Chandramma Ed Health City located at Suraram X 2013 with the approval of Ministry recommendations of the Medical Co affiliated to Kaloji Narayana Rao U Post Graduate and Super Speciality teaching hospital, Malla Reddy N sprawling campus located in Surara major railway stations of city and is city and serves the rural population vastly provided with all sorts of th learning. It has world-class infrastru	<b>dical College for Women (MRMCW):</b> Women (MRMCW) is a private medical college ducational Society in the campus of Malla Reddy Roads, Jeedimetla, Hyderabad. It was established in of Health and Family Welfare, New Delhi as per the puncil of India/ National Medical Commission and is University of Health Sciences with Under Graduate, Courses. The Medical College along with its attached larayana Multispeciality Hospital are situated in a am, Hyderabad which is approximately 20 KM from s well connected by buses from different parts of the n of the neighboring villages. The college campus is ne facilities to make the students comfortable while acture, well equipped labs and departments skillfully ors from different departments who has rich teaching
7	Approved and Affiliated	Kaloji Narayana Rao University of Health Sciences
8	Courses Offered: a) MBBS : b) MD/MS : 1) MD – General Medicine	Annual Intake of 200 Seats (All Female Students) Annual Intake of 72 Seats 8 Per Annum
	2) MD - Paediatrics	4 Per Annum
	3) MD – Respiratory Medicine	2 Per Annum

## The Particulars of the Organization, Functions and Duties

Suraram 'X' Road, Quthbullapur, Jeedimetia, Hyderabad, 500 055.

Sheelaka.

Tel: 8019991106 (HYDERABAD Email: mrmcw777@gmail.com Website: mrmcw

HYDERAPOW in DEAN Sites monocover and Malla Reddy Medical College for Women

	4) MD – Dermatology, Venerology & Leprosy	2 Per Annum
	5) MD – Psychiatry	2 Per Annum
	6) MD – Anaesthesiology	10 Per Annum
_	7) MD – Radio-Diagnosis	4 Per Annum
	8) MD – Emergency Medicine	3 Per Annum
8 1.1 p	9) MD – Radiation Oncology	3 Per Annum
	10) MS – Anatomy	8 Per Annum
	11) MD – Pharmacology	8 Per Annum
e" 14	12) MS – General Surgery	6 Per Annum
	13) MS – Obstetrics & Gynaecology	3 Per Annum
	14) MS – Orthopaedics	3 Per Annum
	15) MS – Ophthalmology	2 Per Annum
	16) MS – Otorhinolaryngology	1 Per Annum
	17) DM - Cardiology	3 Per Annum
9	The Founder President	Dr. Ch. Malla Reddy
10	Chairman	Dr. Ch. Bhadra Reddy
11	Vice Chairman	Dr. Ch. Preeti Reddy
12	Principal	Dr. S. Sreelatha
12	Principal	Dr. S. Sreelatha

## Road Map of Institute Location:

https://www.google.com/maps/place/Mallareddy+Medical+College+For+Women/@17.5448539,78 4293865,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x3bcb8fca1336aa4b:0x81d7a0a9d3e16636!8m2!3d17.5 448488!4d78.4319614!16s%2Fg%2F11b7\_122vm?authuser=0&entry=ttu

RABAD

Working hours of Institute :

9:00 am to 4:00 pm

Sundays are holidays

. Leilaka

DEAN Malla Reddy Medical College for Women